
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL  
LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION No. 17 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022 
 

Coal Production 
 
*17.  SHRI SATYADEV PACHAURI: 

 SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH: 
 

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 

 
(a) the quantum of coal production target aimed to be achieved by the Government  

by the year 2024-25; and 
(b) the State-wise details thereof for the next three years including the quantum 

increase targeted for Uttar Pradesh and Bihar?   

  
Answer 

 
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

 
(a)to(b): A Statement is laid on the table of the House. 
 
 

  



 
 

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 
17 for answer on 07/12/2022 regarding Coal Production. 
 
(a):  During the current financial year of 2022-23, the domestic coal production is 
estimated to increase by 17% to reach 911 MT from 778 MT achieved in the previous 
year. With different measures being initiated to ramp up domestic coal production, it is 
expected to increase the coal production in next three years substantially. The details 
are given below: 
:- 
                                                                                              (In Million Tonne) 

Company 2022- 23 2023-24 2024- 25 2025- 26 

CIL 700.00 760.00 850.00 1000.00 

SCCL 70.00 75.00 80.00 85.00 

Captive & Others 141.00 162.14 181.60 203.39 

Total 911.00 997.14 1111.60 1288.39 

 
(b): The details of State-wise production plan of coal for next three years are given below: 

 
                                                                                              (In Million Tonne) 

State 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 

(1) Chhattisgarh 201.32 224.11 250.70 287.71 

(2) Jharkhand 165.38 184.27 217.52 263.34 

(3) Madhya Pradesh 130.92 142.63 151.59 158.59 

(4) Maharashtra 62.39 64.98 67.97 69.53 

(5) Odisha 211.50 238.20 273.04 350.41 

(6) West Bengal 36.68 37.95 42.96 47.17 

(7) Telangana 69.82 72.50 75.30 78.14 

(8)Uttar Pradesh 33.00 32.50 32.50 33.50 

Grand Total 911.00 997.14 1111.60 1288.39 

 

It may be noted that there is no production plan of coal in Bihar in the coming years upto 2025-

26. Proposed Production plan of coal in UP is as given at Sl. No. 8 in the above table 
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